

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 971835 **Version:** 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/3/1998 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 3/20/1998

**Effective date:** 

Title: Resolution relative to the cancellation of snow removal charges placed on the 1997 Tax Roll.

(Sanitation)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: TAX CANCELLATIONS

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/3/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/16/1998	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
3/20/1998	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
3/25/1998	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
4/13/1998	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

971835 Original

The Chair

Resolution relative to the cancellation of snow removal charges placed on the 1997 Tax Roll. (Sanitation)

- Analysis -

This resolution will cancel snow removal charges placed on the 1997 Tax Roll.

Whereas, Snow removal charges were made against parcels of real estate in 1997 (these properties belong to Milwaukee County); now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that proper city officers are authorized and directed to amend the 1997 Tax Roll by cancelling \$148.92 of snow removal charges against the following Tax Key Numbers:

689-9970-100-4 (also known as 6001 S. 13th St),\$12.00,

689-9971-110-7 (also known as 1565 ADJ W. Ramsey), \$23.80,

498-0016-111-7 (also known as 2601-2629 S. Chase), \$59.92,

498-0002-9 (also known as 2472 S. 1st St.), \$53.20

and the amount in this resolution is to be charged to Fund Number 01-565-9472-073 and, be it

Further Resolved , That no interest be paid on the delinquent charge in this resolution. DPW-Sanitation 02/26/98,

SNOWREM.RES